CH \$40.00 45091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436830

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | erly Execution Date Entity Type | | |
|------------------|----------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| ListenLogic, LLC | | 01/13/2016 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Anexinet Corp. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 300 | |
| City: | Blue Bell | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19422 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4509139 | LISTENLOGIC | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105527031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-551-8755

Email: pto-cc@gibsondunn.com
Correspondent Name: Mandy Robertson-Bora

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, 40th Floor Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3026

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 64686-00050 | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mandy Robertson-Bora | |
| SIGNATURE: | /mandy robertson-bora/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/27/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0790

900415025

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ListenLogic, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), owns the trademark set forth on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Anexinet Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation and the holder of all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of the Assignor, having an address 4 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 300, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Mark, together with the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common-law rights, throughout the world, together with the associated goodwill.

LISTENLOGIC, LLC

Name: Todd A Pittman

Title: Chief Financial Officer Date: January 13, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0791

Exhibit A

| | | App. No./ | Filling Date/ | |
|------------------|-------------|-----------|---------------|---------|
| Owner | Mark | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Country |
| Listenlogic, LLC | LISTENLOGIC | 85/835385 | 1/29/2013 | US |
| | | 4509139 | 4/8/2014 | |

RECORDED: 07/27/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0792